

Daniel Pickels Regulatory and Government Affairs Specialist 1950 North Stemmons Freeway Suite 3000 Dallas, TX 75207 214-210-6523

January 14, 2016

To Interested Parties

Re: <u>Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC dba "Stream Energy" Electric and Gas Supplier</u> Notification of Trade Name Change (Docket A-2010-2181867)

Dear Sir/Madam::

On behalf of Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC ("Stream") enclosed please find its Notification of Trade Name Change (Docket A-2010-2181867).

Service of this filing is being made as reflected on the attached Certificate of Service. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Daniel Pickels Regulatory and Government Affairs Specialist

Enclosures:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the $//9^{r/L}$ day of January, 2016, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing application form for licensing within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an Electric Generation Supplier and all **NON-CONFIDENTIAL** attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version on a cd-rom, upon the following:

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Director of Customer Energy Services Orange and Rockland Company 390 West Route 59 Spring Valley, NY 10977-5300

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Legal Department Attn: Paul Russell PPL Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18108-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 Reading, Pa 19612-2677

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

Mark Schiro, CEO Stream



Daniel Pickels Regulatory and Government Affairs Specialist 1950 North Stemmons Freeway Suite 3000 Dallas, TX 75207 214-210-6523

August 13, 2015

VIA U.S. MAIL FILING

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commission Secretary's Office ATTN: Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta Keystone Building 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: <u>Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC dba "Stream Energy" Electric and Gas Supplier</u> Notification of Trade Name Change (Docket A-2010-2181867)

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC dba "Stream Energy" is licensed to supply electricity within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as approved in Docket No. A-2010-2181867.

This letter is to inform the Commission of the addition of "Stream" as a new trade name. Enclosed is documentation of the new trade name registration with the Pennsylvania Department of State.

Stream Energy respectfully requests that the Commission update the portion of its website that lists the names and contact information of EGSs to include Stream Energy's new d/b/a name Stream.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at 214-210-6523 or via email at daniel.pickels@streamenergy.net.

Sincerely, Daniel Pickels

Regulatory and Government Affairs Specialist

Enclosures:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Application for Registration of Fictitious Name 54 Pa.C.S. § 311

Name National Corporate Research, Ltd.				Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.		
Address	dress 615 South DuPont Highway		10822	E		
City	State Dover	Zip Code DE	19901	 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania FICTITIOUS NAME 2 Page(s) 		

Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) desiring to register a fictitious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names), hereby state(s) that:

1. The fictitious name is:	
STF	EAM

 A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictitious name is: Energy

3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable):

1950 N Stemmons Fwy,	Dallas	тх	75207	USA
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County

4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State

> 2015 APR - 1 AM 9: 52 COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

DSCB:54-311-2

5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are):							
Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC	LLC	Delaware					
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction					
1950 N Stemmons Fwy	Dallas	ТХ	75207				
Principal Office Address							
PA Registered Office, if any							
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction					
· · ·							
Principal Office Address							
PA Registered Office, if any							

6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name.

7. Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are):

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious Name to be executed this

day of Aoreh , 2015 17

Individual Signature

Individual Signature

Individual Signature

Individual Signature

Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

Signature Authoriced Signer

Entity Name

Signature

Title